  Hanbell
RC Series
to BITZER
CSH
Competitive
Replacement
Guideline

CFH Ratings           5
Horsepower Ratings          6
Model Number Nomenclature RC to RC2 Models      7
Model Number Nomenclature BITZER CSH and CSW     8
Overview           9
Module Types and Wiring                              10-14
Capacity Control                    15-18
Oil Types           19
Connection Sizes          20-21
RC2-100 thru RC2-180 and RC2-170 thru RC2-620 Dimensions    22
RC2-610 thru RC2-930 and RC2-1090 thru RC2-1520 Dimensions   23
CSH / CSW Accessories         24
CSH / CSW Oil Part Numbers        25
CSH Drawings          26-27
Competitive Replacement Request Form       29
3  techsupport@BITZERus.com
Scope of Standard Delivery (as supplied by Manufacturer) Bitzer CSH Hanbell RC
Capacity control system : 4-Steps or Infinite Continuous (See Below) No Modification Req Δ
25% to 100% Capacity Control ●
Conversion Kit Stepped to Stepless Control Not Required Δ
4 Step Capacity Control ● Δ
Infinite Capacity Control ● Δ
Solenoid coils for capacity control ● Δ
Volume ratio Vi, Option Vi=2.2, 2.6, 3.0, 3.5 Built In Δ
Discharge Check Valve ● Internal Δ  External
Suction Coupling tube and/or Flange N/A ●
Discharge Coupling tube and/or Flange N/A ●
Suction Service Valve ● Δ
Discharge Service Valve ● Δ
Suction service valve location Top End
Discharge service valve location Top Top
Oil Charge ● Δ
Electronic Module (Rotation) ● Δ
Electronic Module (Temperature) ● ●
PTC100 type temperature sensor N/A ●
PTC120 type temperature sensor ● N/A
PT100 type motor temperature sensor PTC Sensors ●
PTC110 type temperature sensor N/A N/A
Screw in Discharge temperature sensor ● (251F) ● (212F)
IP-54 Terminal box ● ●
Crankcase oil heater ● ●
Compress chamber (Middle side) liquid inject port ● Δ

Liquid injection solenoid valve N/A Δ
Safety Valve ● Internal Δ
Position sensor (Capacity control) N/A Δ
Slide fit motor ● No
Starting type PWS ● No
Starting type Start Delta Δ ●
Jumper bars for DOL starting ● Δ
Rubber mounting pads ● Δ
Oil Separator Intregal Intregal
● (Standard)            Δ (Option)          N/A Not Applicable
techsupport@BITZERus.com   4
Hanbell RC Series
Compressor Tons Compressor Tons
CSH6553-50 48 RC2-100B 36
CSH6553-50 48 RC2-140B 49
CSH6563-60 60 RC2-170B 62
CSH6563-60 60 RC2-180B 65
CSH7553-70 70 RC2-200B 70
CSW6593-60 84 RC2-230B 88
CSH7573-90 98 RC2-260B 94
CSW7583-80 116 RC2-300B 111
CSW7583-80 116 RC2-310B 117

CSH9583-280 309 RC2-790B 303
CSW9583-210 323 RC2-830B 326
CSW9593-240 365 RC2-930B 364
CSW95103-280 393 RC2-1020B 407
RC2-1090B 446
Based on 45/105/9/9 R22
Recommended Replacement Model Chart
BITZER CSW Low Condensing Series / CSH Series
Bitzer Screw Compressor Hanbell RC (Vi 2.2)
5  techsupport@BITZERus.com
BITZER CSW and CSH Model Comparison
BITZER CSW Low Condensing and CSH Standard Series
Bitzer CSW Screw Bitzer CSH Screw
BITZER Number Tons Model Number Tons
CSW6583-50 74 CSH6553-50 48
CSW6593-60 84 CSH6563-60 60
CSW7573-70 102 CSH7553-70 70
CSW7583-80 116 CSH7563-80 82
CSW7593-90 132 CSH7573-90 98
CSW8573-110 163 CSH8553-110 118
CSW8583-125 179 CSH8563-125 134

RC2-410B 146
RC2-470B 170
RC2-510B 183
RC2-550B 195
RC2-580B 210
RC2-610B 214
RC2-620B 220
RC2-710B 250
RC2-790B 276
RC2-830B 290
RC2-930B 334
RC2-1020B 360
RC2-1090B 402
Hanbell RC
Model Number Motor HP
CSW6583-50 50
CSW6593-60 60
CSW7573-70 70
CSW7583-80 80
CSW7593-90 90
CSW8573-110 110
CSW8583-125 125
CSW8593-140 140
CSW9563-160 160
CSW9573-180 180
CSW9583-210 210
CSW9593-240 240
CSW95103-280 280
Bitzer CSW
Model Number Motor HP
CSH6553-50 50
CSH6563-60 60
CSH7553-70 70
CSH7563-80 80
CSH7573-90 90
CSH8553-110 110
CSH8563-125 125
CSH8573-140 140
CSH9553-180 180
CSH9563-210 210
CSH9573-240 240
CSH9583-280 280
CSH9593-300 300
Bitzer CSH
techsupport@BITZERus.com   8
New Model Old Model
RC2-100B RC10